10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

1ls

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

e st ook ok

NOLA HARBER, as Distribution Trustee
of the ERIC L. NELSON NEVADA

Electronically Fil
TRUST dated May 30, 2001 Jun 21 2013 041

- Tracie K. Linden
Petitioners, Clerk of Suprem
VS, '

FIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
OF THE STATE OF NEVADA, CLARK | CASE NO. 63432
COUNTY, and THE HONORABLE
FRANK P. SULLIVAN, DISTRICT
TUDGE

Respondents,
and

ERIC L. NELSON and LYNITA S.
NELSON, individually, and LSN
NEVADA TRUST dated May 30, 2001,
LARRY BERTSCH,

Real Parties in Interest.

RECEIPT OF COPY

A receipt of a copy of the following documents:

1. Petition for Writ of Prohibition;

2. Petition for Writ of Prohibition - Appendix Volume I;

3. Emergency Motion Under NRAP 27(e) For Stay to Issue by 2:00 p.m. on June 21,
2013, Pending Resolution of Writ Proceedings; NRAP 27(e) Certificate; and

4. NRAP 26.1 Disclosure

are hereby acknowledged this 21%  day of June, 2013.

LARRY L. BERTSCH, CPA & ASSOCIATES

s WAL

Larry L. Bertsch

ed
b9 p.m.
1an
2 Court

Docket 63432 Document 2013-18392



