1	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA		
2	****		
3	NOLA HARBER, as Distribution Trustee of the ERIC L. NELSON NEVADA	Flectronically File	2d
4 5	TRUST dated May 30, 2001	Electronically File Jun 21 2013 04:	59 p.m.
6	Petitioners,	Tracie K. Lindem Clerk of Supreme	
7			
8	EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA, CLARK	CASE NO. 63432	
9	COUNTY, and THE HONORABLE		
10	FRANK P. SULLIVAN, DISTRICT JUDGE		
11	Damandanta		
12	Respondents, and		
14	ERIC L. NELSON and LYNITA S. NELSON, individually, and LSN		
1.5	NEVADA TRUST dated May 30, 2001,		
16	LARRY BERTSCH,		
17	Real Parties in Interest.		
19	RECEIPT OF COPY		
20	A receipt of a copy of the following documents:		
21	1. Petition for Writ of Prohibition;		
22	2. Petition for Writ of Prohibition - Appendix Volume I;		
23	3. Emergency Motion Under NRAP 27(e) For Stay to Issue by 2:00 p.m. on June 21, 2013, Pending Resolution of Writ Proceedings; NRAP 27(e) Certificate; and		
24	4. NRAP 26.1 Disclosure		
25	are hereby acknowledged this 21st day of June, 2013.		
26	LARRY L. BERTSCH, CPA & ASSOCIATES		
27			
28	By C. All Larry L. Bertsch		